TEE #1
8:00

8:11

8:22

8:33

8:44

8:55

9:06

9:17

9:28

9:39

9:50

2019 Dominion Energy Charity
The Country Club of Virginia
Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

John Huston
Gibby Gilbert I
Tom Gillis

Esteban Toledo
Stephen Leaney
Bart Bryant

Jay Haas
John Daly
Joe Durant

Kirk Triplett
Kenny Perry
Corey Pavin

Jeff Maggert
Jesper Parnevik
Doug Garwood
Vijay Singh
Glen Day

Jeff Sluman

Scott McCarron
Gene Sauers
Stephen Ames

Carlos Franco
Rocco Mediate
Woody Austin

Steve Flesch
Wes Short, Jr.
Marco Dawson

Bernhard Langer
Miguel Angel Jiménez
Retief Goosen

Tommy Tolles
Scott Parel
Colin Montgomerie

BSHOILINK

Clearwater, FL
Ooltewah, TN
Lake Orion, Ml

Mexicali, Mexico
Perth, Australia
Winter Garden, FL

Greenville, SC
Dardanelle, AR
Pensacola Beach, FL

Scottsdale, AZ
Franklin, KY
Los Angeles, CA

Sea Pines, SC
Stockholm, Sweden
Los Angeles, CA

Fiji Islands
Alotion, AR
Delray Beach, FL

Mooresville, NC
Savannah, GA
Canada

Asuncion, Paraguay
Greensburg, PA
Derby, KS

Union, KY

Austin, TX

Merritt Island, FL
Munich, Germany
Malaga, Spain
Polokwane, South Africa

The Cliffs Communities, NC

Augusta, GA
Royal Troon, Scotland

Report Generated at 12:19:35 on 10/20/19

69
72
72

71
71
70

69
68
71

72
71
70

72
71
72

70
69
72

68
69
73

68
67
70

70
69
68

70
67
67

65
66
66

\\

Deminien Energy
Charity Classic

72
70
70

70
70
71

71
72
70

68
69
70

68
69
68

69
70
68

70
69
66

69
70
68

67
68
69

65
68
68

67
66
67

141
142
142

141
141
141

140
140
141

140
140
140

140
140
140

139
139
140

138
138
139

137
137
138

137
137
137

135
135
135

132
132
133

Page 1 of 2



iy

TEE #10
8:05

8:16
8:27
8:38
8:49
9:00
9:11
9:22
9:33

9:44

2019 Dominion Energy Charity

Lee Janzen
Olin Browne
Ken Tanigawa

Darren Clarke
Paul Goydos
Jerry Kelly

Ken Duke

Billy Mayfair
John Riegger
Doug Barron
Billy Andrade
Tommy Armour Il

Steve Jones
Willie Wood
Bob Estes

Brandt Jobe
Jerry Smith
Paul Broadhurst

Kent Jones
David McKenzie
Tim Petrovic

Cliff Kresge
Tom Pernice Jr.
Michael Bradley

David Frost
Duffy Waldorf
Tom Byrum

Michael Allen

Mike Goodes
Chris DiMarco

BSHOILINK

The Country Club of Virginia
Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

Orlando, FL
Tequesta, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

The Abaco Club at Winding Bay, Bahamas

Long Beach, CA
Madison, WI

Stuart, FL
Scottsdale, AZ
Paducah, KY

Memphis, TN
Bristol, RI
Las Vegas, NV

Tempe, AZ
Edmond, OK
Austin, TX

Oklahoma City, OK
Scottsdale, AZ
Nuneaton, England

Albuquerque, NM
Melbourne, Australia
Austin, TX

Kingsport, TN
Murrieta, CA
Lithia, FL

Delray Beach, FL
Las Vegas, NV
San Antonio, TX

Paradise Valley, AZ
Reidsville, NC
Denver, CO

Report Generated at 12:19:35 on 10/20/19

73
74
72

74
74

76
72
72

73
70
70

73
74
73

73
73
73

77
74
76

76
75
75

79
73
78

78
73
82

\\

Deminien Energy
Charity Classic

69
68
71

69
69
69

67
72
72

71
74
74

71
70
72

73
73
73

69
73
71

71
73
73

70
77
72

73
79
73

142
142
143

143
143
143

143
144
144

144
144
144

144
144
145

146
146
146

146
147
147

147
148
148

149
150
150

151
152
155

Page 2 of 2



