



2019 Dominion Energy Charity
 The Country Club of Virginia
 Final Round Groupings and Starting Times



TEE	#1				
8:00	John Huston	Clearwater, FL	69	72	141
	Gibby Gilbert III	Ooltewah, TN	72	70	142
	Tom Gillis	Lake Orion, MI	72	70	142
8:11	Esteban Toledo	Mexicali, Mexico	71	70	141
	Stephen Leaney	Perth, Australia	71	70	141
	Bart Bryant	Winter Garden, FL	70	71	141
8:22	Jay Haas	Greenville, SC	69	71	140
	John Daly	Dardanelle, AR	68	72	140
	Joe Durant	Pensacola Beach, FL	71	70	141
8:33	Kirk Triplett	Scottsdale, AZ	72	68	140
	Kenny Perry	Franklin, KY	71	69	140
	Corey Pavin	Los Angeles, CA	70	70	140
8:44	Jeff Maggert	Sea Pines, SC	72	68	140
	Jesper Parnevik	Stockholm, Sweden	71	69	140
	Doug Garwood	Los Angeles, CA	72	68	140
8:55	Vijay Singh	Fiji Islands	70	69	139
	Glen Day	Alotian, AR	69	70	139
	Jeff Sluman	Delray Beach, FL	72	68	140
9:06	Scott McCarron	Mooreville, NC	68	70	138
	Gene Sauers	Savannah, GA	69	69	138
	Stephen Ames	Canada	73	66	139
9:17	Carlos Franco	Asuncion, Paraguay	68	69	137
	Rocco Mediate	Greensburg, PA	67	70	137
	Woody Austin	Derby, KS	70	68	138
9:28	Steve Flesch	Union, KY	70	67	137
	Wes Short, Jr.	Austin, TX	69	68	137
	Marco Dawson	Merritt Island, FL	68	69	137
9:39	Bernhard Langer	Munich, Germany	70	65	135
	Miguel Angel Jiménez	Malaga, Spain	67	68	135
	Retief Goosen	Polokwane, South Africa	67	68	135
9:50	Tommy Tolles	The Cliffs Communities, NC	65	67	132
	Scott Parel	Augusta, GA	66	66	132
	Colin Montgomerie	Royal Troon, Scotland	66	67	133





2019 Dominion Energy Charity
 The Country Club of Virginia
 Final Round Groupings and Starting Times



TEE	#10				
8:05	Lee Janzen	Orlando, FL	73	69	142
	Olin Browne	Tequesta, FL	74	68	142
	Ken Tanigawa	Scottsdale, AZ	72	71	143
8:16	Darren Clarke	The Abaco Club at Winding Bay, Bahamas	74	69	143
	Paul Goydos	Long Beach, CA	74	69	143
	Jerry Kelly	Madison, WI	74	69	143
8:27	Ken Duke	Stuart, FL	76	67	143
	Billy Mayfair	Scottsdale, AZ	72	72	144
	John Riegger	Paducah, KY	72	72	144
8:38	Doug Barron	Memphis, TN	73	71	144
	Billy Andrade	Bristol, RI	70	74	144
	Tommy Armour III	Las Vegas, NV	70	74	144
8:49	Steve Jones	Tempe, AZ	73	71	144
	Willie Wood	Edmond, OK	74	70	144
	Bob Estes	Austin, TX	73	72	145
9:00	Brandt Jobe	Oklahoma City, OK	73	73	146
	Jerry Smith	Scottsdale, AZ	73	73	146
	Paul Broadhurst	Nuneaton, England	73	73	146
9:11	Kent Jones	Albuquerque, NM	77	69	146
	David McKenzie	Melbourne, Australia	74	73	147
	Tim Petrovic	Austin, TX	76	71	147
9:22	Cliff Kresge	Kingsport, TN	76	71	147
	Tom Pernice Jr.	Murrieta, CA	75	73	148
	Michael Bradley	Lithia, FL	75	73	148
9:33	David Frost	Delray Beach, FL	79	70	149
	Duffy Waldorf	Las Vegas, NV	73	77	150
	Tom Byrum	San Antonio, TX	78	72	150
9:44	Michael Allen	Paradise Valley, AZ	78	73	151
	Mike Goodes	Reidsville, NC	73	79	152
	Chris DiMarco	Denver, CO	82	73	155